



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 753/2023 & CM APPL. 52523/2023

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Appellants

Through: Appearance not given

versus

JASWINDER SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Mr.
Chandan Jha and Mr. Aman Kumar,
Advocates along with respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

At request of learned counsel for the parties, Lower Court Record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

List on 2nd April, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to complete the pleading.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2024

gs/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)