



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 753/2023**

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. Vinod Dubey, Advocate
(9312211744)

versus

JASWINDER SINGH Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 15.02.2024

RFA 753/2023

1. Reply be filed by the respondent within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2024, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

vk