



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 753/2023 & CM Appl.47876/2023**
DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Vishal Chhabra, Adv.
versus
JASWINDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

CM Appl.51994/2024*[Exemption from filing certified copies]*

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.51993/2024*[Seeking disposal of the present Appeal]*

3. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent seeking disposal of the present Appeal.
4. Issue Notice. Learned Counsel for the Appellants accepts Notice and seeks some time to file a Reply.
5. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 5.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
6. List on the date already fixed i.e., 18.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any