



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 753/2023, CM APPL. 51993/2024 & 47876/2023**

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Since none appears on behalf of appellants, the appeal and pending applications are dismissed in default.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)