



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 753/2023**

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Deepak Chhikara, Advocate.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**24.12.2024**

**CM APPL. 76304/2024 (CM For Restoration)**

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants on CM APPL. 76304/2024.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the Court finds it appropriate to issue notice to the respondent.
4. On appellants taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. List this matter before the Roster Bench on 07.01.2025.
6. In the meantime, the interim order dated 15.09.2023 shall remain in force.
7. Order *dasti*.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**DECEMBER 24, 2024/Nc/sp**