



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 753/2023

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Advocate.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

The Bench is not available since the Hon'ble Judge is away on an official visit to attend Weinstein International Foundation's Advanced Mediation Training Program.

Re-notify on 09th February 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/ak