



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 753/2023**

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vinod Dubey, Advocate via
video-conferencing.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

CM APPL. 68404/2025 (exemption)

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed-of.

CM APPL. 68403/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the respondent seeks advancement of the date of hearing in the matter, which is otherwise posted on 09.02.2026.

Considering the position of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

RFA 753/2023

Re-notify on 09th February 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/ds