



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 753/2023, CM APPL. 47876/2023, CM APPL. 51993/2024

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Suhani Kapoor, Advocate for A-1 to A-4.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satya Prakash Yadav, Ms. Nikita Kumari and Mr. Shivam Shyamal, Advocates along with Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment as they have been recently engaged.
2. There is no ground for adjournment. However, in the interest of justice, adjournment is granted subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List for arguments on 16.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 21, 2026

va